

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15763/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2006 in WP No. 2283/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHESHA KUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, A.S.G.
 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent seeking time for filing counter affidavit, the matter is
adjourned by four weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master