

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15763/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2006 in WP No. 2283/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHESHA KUMARI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. Jagbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that counter affidavit has already been served on the petitioners and seeks time for filing it. Counter affidavit be filed by 18.2.2008. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in July, 2008.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master

.ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.10 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15763/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2006 in WP No. 2283/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHESHA KUMARI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Jagbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
                                 Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Adv.  
                                 Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that counter affidavit has already been served on the petitioners and seeks time for filing it. Counter affidavit be filed by 18.2.2008. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in  
July, 2008.

(A.D. Sharma)            (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master             Court Master