

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15763/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2006 in WP No. 2283/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHESHA KUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 22/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard learned Senior Counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in this special leave petition filed under
Article 136 of the Constitution. The special leave petition is
accordingly dismissed. However, legal question is left open.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master